
BOURNE VALLEY RIDING CLUB OPEN SHOWING & DRESSAGE SHOW at REDENHAM PARK on Sunday 19th July 2015 
 

DRESSAGE 
 
Class 1 - Intro A Judge: Gail Perren   

    BV Mark % 

1 Beth Hethershaw Harry n 150 65.2 

2 * Alison Wilson Mississippi y 146 63.5 

3 Johanna Still Flynn y 142.5 62 

4 Katey Cuthbertson Ptolomy y 142 61.7 

5 Andrea Meikle Magic y 139.5 60.7 

6 Katey Cuthbertson Posidon y 138 60 

7 Kathryn Hewitt Mac n 136 59.1 

8 Sandra Wheeler Hazy Lad n 133 57.8 

9 Gemma Spanswick Dash n 131.5 57.2 

10 Caroline Scott Bertie y 129.5 56.3 

  Dee Hodson Reggie Rosiedale y 123 53.5 

  Graham Marshall Oliver y 124 53.9 

 Charlotte Opperman Marble y w/d w/d 
  

 
  

 Class 3 - Prelim 14 Judge: Stuart Banks    
1 Katey Cuthbertson Incognito y 174.5 72.7 

2 * Sandra Groves Timmy y 169 70.4 

3 Sally-Ann Hammill Sunglow Black Princess n 168 70 

4 Katie Mortimore Kerslake Moor y 166.5 69.4 

5 Nicki Strong Pha Mai Blue y 157.5 65.6 

6 Jem Manders Classic Oki Charm y 156.5 65.2 

7 Katey Cuthbertson Bartramia y 146.5 61 

 Jonathan Hurst Jack n R R 

 Vicky de Candole Daiquiri y w/d w/d 
  

 
  

 Class 5 - Pick your own - N23 / E42 / M63     -       Judge: Terri Cross 
1 Lucie Wells Sea Sprite N34 n 168 70 

2 * Susie Pool Folds Acacia E42 y 223.5 69.8 

3 Katey Cuthbertson Ernie N34 y 165.5 69 

4 Louise Parr Badger N34 y 137 57.1 

5 Gemma Merritt Schokolade N34 y 135.5 56.5 

6 Jane Rudge Sparky M63 n 135 46.6 

Class 2 - Prelim 4 Judge: Stuart Banks    
   BV Mark % 

1 * Katey Cuthbertson The Underground y 144 65.5 

2 Sally-Ann Hammill Sunglow Black Princess n 143 65 

3 Olivia Curtis Freefolk Galliard y 136.5 62 

4 Karen Nicholson Whiplash n 135 61.4 

5 Beth Hethershaw Harry n 134.5 61.1 

6 Katey Cuthbertson Cintia y 132 60 

7 Elle Ravenscroft Elmhurst Golden Jubilee n 130 59.1 

8 Montina Munday Nil Bleu n 129 58.6 

 Elizabeth Paton Bluebell Bee n E E 

 Naomi Wright Ballybough Dougie n w/d w/d 
  

 
  

       
      
      

Class 4 - Novice 27 Judge: Terri Cross    
1 Lucie Wells Sea Sprite n 203.5 72.7 

2 Karen Nicholson Whiplash n 197.5 70.5 

3 * Nicki Strong Pha Mai Blue y 191.5 67.7 

4 Fen Hargreaves Brit Pop y 188 67.1 

5 Sue McLean Czarka y 185.5 66.3 

6 Gemma Merrit Bob On n 175.5 62.7 

 Nicki Strong Kings Mountain y w/d w/d 
  

 
  

       
      

Class 21 Riding Club horse/pony - Prelim 12   -    Judge: Gail Perren 
1 Sandra Groves Timmy y 175 70 

2 Susie Pool Folds Acacia y 173.5 69.4 

3 Katie Mortimore Kerslake Moor n 170.5 68.2 

4 Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis n 170 68 

5 Melissandre Avallone Tia y 166.5 66.2 

6 Margaret Hird Thacka Princess y 144 57.6 

 
*denotes best BV member and a trophy receipient 



RING 1 - In Hand Classes - Judge - Denise Monckton 
 

Class 6 - Mountain & Moorland   

   BV 

1 Lorraine Whale Kilrickle Dusk n 

2 Julia Luce Euros Snow Queen n 

3 Kyra Lunn Llanidan Survivor n 

4 Jade Muggeridge Ballynoonagh Brandys Boy n 

 
       

    
Class 7 - Riding Horse / Hunter   

1 Sophie Merrit Ptolomy n 

2 Georgi Haviland Wenierante n 

3 Caroline Scott Bertie y 

 
       

    
Class 8 - Novice Show Horse / Pony  

1 Lorraine Whale Kilrickle Dusk n 

w/d Sarah Wigmore Lady Lightning y 

 
       

    

Class 9 - Cob   

   BV 

1 Sally Mermod Rupert n 

2 Sarah Wigmore Golden Archer y 

3 Debbie Cooper Magpie n 

4 Clifford James Rownan n 

5 Kate Fallon George n 

6 Dee Hodson Reggie Rosiedale y 

7 Andrea Meikle Magic y 

w/d Ella Clayton Ned y 

 
   Class 10 - Veteran   

1 Steph Tooze Just Jester n 

2 Miranda James Blue Grey Enchantment n 

3 Juinta Coulson The Pudding n 

4 Samantha Clark Banjo Hill n 

5 Penelope Egan Abbey Theatre n 

6 Madeleine Stickels Roman y 

 
   Class 11 - Arabs, Anglos & Part Breeds  

1 Sophie Merrit Palladio n 

2 Sarah Wigmore Lady Lightning y 

 
 

In Hand Championship   

Champion Sally Mermod Rupert n 

Reserve Sophie Merritt Palladio n 

 Lorraine Whale Kilrickle Dusk n 

 Julia Luce Euros Snow Queen n 

 Sophie Merritt Ptolomy n 

 Georgi Haviland Wenierante n 

 Sarah Wigmore Golden Archer y 

 Steph Tooze Just Jester n 

 Miranda James Blue Grey Enchantment n 

 Sarah Wigmore Lady Lightning y 

 



RING 2 - Ridden Classes (except class 12) - Judge - Kirstie Harris Caister 
 

Class 12 - Best Turned Out 
     BV 

1 Claire Shearmon Captain Jack n 

2 Brook Peters Silver n 

 
       

Class 13 - Coloured horse or Pony 
 1 Beverley Moulter Half Magic y 

2 Georgia Buckland Sprinkle n 

3 Sally Mermod Rupert n 

4 Claire Shearmon Captain Jack n 

5 Dee Hodson Reggie Rosiedale y 

w/d Charlie Haslam Patch n 

w/d Penelope Eighan Abbey Theatre n 
 

       
    
    
    
    

Class 14 - Veteran 
  1 George Howard Lark n 

2 Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis y 

3 Laura Cavill Waundaiyoo Glyndwr n 

4 Steph Tooze Just jester n 

5 Olivia Curtis Freefolk Galliard y 

6 Linda Clarke Holkham y 

7 Penelope Eighan Abbey Theatre n 

w/d Charlotte Opperman Marble y 
 

       
    

Class 15 - Novice show horse / pony 
    BV 

1 Melissandre Avallone Tia n 

2 Megan Fox Blackwoodland Pegasus n 

3 Sarah Hayes Battleship n 

4 Montina Munday Nil Bleu n 

5 Brook Peters Silver n 

6 Samantha Clark Banjo Hill n 

7 Vicky de Candole Daiquiri y 

8 Anna Crossland Wispa Gold n 

9 Johanna Still Flynn y 
 

   Class 16 - Mountain & Moorland 
 1 Kyra Lunn Llanidan Survivor n 

2 Margaret Hird Thacka Princess n 

3 Laura Cavill Waundaiyoo Glyndwr n 

4 TJ Slark Thistledown Angus y 

5 Sandra Wheeler Hazy Lad n 

6 Beverley Moulter Rowhill Buster y 
 

   Class 17 - Ridden Hunter / cob 
 1 Connie Burrell The Brigadier n 

2 Laura Southgate Dancing Ellie n 

3 Harriet Hunt Bailey n 

4 Elle Ravenscroft Elmhurst Golden Jubilee n 

5 Ella Clayton Ned y 
 

   Class 18 - Riding Horse 
  1 Lise Wood Emmas Secret n 

2 Laura Southgate Dancing Ellie n 

 
 Ridden Championship 

  Champion Connie Burrell The Brigadier n 

Reserve Lise Wood Emmas Secret n 

  Claire Shearmon Captain Jack n 

  Brook Peters Silver n 

  Beverley Moulter Half Magic y 

  Georgia Buckland Sprinkle n 

  George Howard Lark n 

 
  Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis y 

  Melissandre Avallone Tia n 

  Megan Fox Blackwoodland Pegasus n 

  Kyra Lunn Llanidan Survivor n 

  Margaret Hird Thacka Princess n 

  Laura Southgate Dancing Ellie n 



RING 3 - Working Hunter - Judge - Georgina Andrews 
 

Class 19 - Novice Working Hunter   
   BV 

1 Frances Elms Russian Lad n 

2 Caroline Thompson Millersford Dillon y 

3 Charlie haslam Patch n 

4 Susie Pool Folds Acacia y 

5 Georgia Buckland Sprinkle n 

6 Olivia Curtis Freefolk Galliard y 

7 Karen Duggleby Ruby Rocket y 

8 Megan Fox Blackwoodland Pegasus n 

E Vicky de Candole Daiquiri y 

E Olivia Tobutt Lenox n 

E TJ Slark Thistledown Angus y 
 

   Class 20 - Working Mountain & Moorland 
 1 Kyra Lunn Llanidan Survivor n 

2 Caroline Thompson Millersford Dillon y 

3 Harriet Middleton Canbower Finn n 

4 Margaret Hird Thacka Princess n 

5 Olivia Tobutt Lenox n 

6 Beverley Moulter Rowhill Buster y 

7 Laura Cavill Waundaiyoo Glyndwr n 

Class 22 - Intermediate Working Hunter 
    BV 

1 Connie Burrell The Brigadier n 

2 Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis y 

3 Charlie Haslam Patch n 

4 Jenny Cox Biscuit Man y 

5 Katie Mortimore Kerslake Moor y 

E Elle Ravenscroft Elmhurst Golden Jubilee n 

E Jem Manders Classic Oki Charm y 

E Sarah Hayes Battleship n 

E TJ Slark Hurricane Gold y 

E Steph Tooze Just Jester n 

w/d Melissandre Avallone Tia n 

w/d Ella Clayton Ned y 

w/d Georgi Haviland Wenierante n 
 

   Class 23 - Open Working Hunter 
 1 Jenny Cox Biscuit Man y 

2 TJ Slark Hurricane Gold y 

3 Gemma Merrit Bob On n 

w/d Connie Burrell The Brigadier n 

    

 
Class 21 - Riding Club horse / pony 

    BV 

1 Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis y 

2 Margaret Hird Thacka Princess n 

3 Susie Pool Folds Acacia y 

4 Sandra Groves Timmy y 

5 Katie Mortimore Kerslake Moor y 

6 Melissandre Avallone Tia n 

 
   

Class 21 Riding Club horse / pony  - Overall Placing 

 
 

 
  

BV Dressage  Showing   

1 * Helen Nash-Steer Blue Gray Marquis y 4 1  

2 Sandra Groves Timmy y 1 4  

3 Susie Pool Folds Acacia y 2 3  

4 Katie Mortimore Kerslake Moor y 3 5  

5 Margaret Hird Thacka Princess n 6 2  

6 Melissandre Avallone Tia n 5 6  

 

Working Hunter Championship 

Champion Connie Burrell The Brigadier n 

Reserve Kyra Lunn Llanidan Survivor n 

 Frances Elms Russian Lad n 

 Caroline Thompson Millersford Dillon y 

 Helen Nash-Steer Blue Grey Marquis y 

 Jenny Cox Biscuit Man y 

 TJ Slark Hurricane Gold y 
 


